

December 17, 2024

То

The Chief General Manager Listing Operation, **BSE Limited,** 20th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 524743

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : Intimation for loss of Original Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as informed by Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd., the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents, intimation is hereby given regarding loss of share certificate as mentioned below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares	Information received by the Company on
013568	ANIL PANCHOLI	2617	35006 - 35010	5	December 17, 2024

Note: The request for issue of Duplicate Certificate will be processed, upon receipt of the requisite documents and the Company is satisfied with the same.

The email dated December, 17, 2024, received from Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agents in this regard is enclosed for your reference.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For FISCHER MEDICAL VENTURES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Fischer Chemic Limited)

en. V

ARAVINDKUMAR V COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER





Tue, Dec 17, 2024 at 9:18 AM

Loss of share certificate - PREE INTIMATION_ FOLIO NO. : 013508

Ravi Waghmare <raviw@adroitcorporate.com>

To: Fischer Chemic <fischerchemicltd@gmail.com>, Varadan Sekar <sekar_bu@yahoo.co.in> Cc: rtaclientservice@adroitcorporate.com, sandeep shinde <sandeeps@adroitcorporate.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached documents received for issue of duplicate share certificates. You are requested to intimate the concern authority.

Ref.No. ACS/R&T/FISCHER/ 517689

Date: 1712/2024

EMAIL : corp.relations@bseindia.com	
BSE Limited	
Corporate Relationship Department	
25 th Floor, P J Towers	
Dalal Street, Fort,	
Mumbai – 400 001	
BSE Scrip Code : 524743	

Dear Sir,

Unit: FISCHER MEDICAL VENTURES LIMITED.

.....

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) - Loss of original Share Certificate(s)

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we bring to your kind notice that the following shareholder(s) has/have reported to the RTA of the Company about loss of their share certificates.

The particulars relating to loss of share $\operatorname{certificate}(s)$ are given below:

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos. From To	No. of Shares	Letter received from the shareholder on
013568	ANIL PANCHOLI	2617	35006 – 35010	5	27/11/2024

In this regard, we, Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd., the RTA of the Company has verified the documents.

This intimation is given as per Regulation 39(3) of the said Regulations.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Adroit Corporate Services Pvt. Ltd.





Ravi Waghmare

Adroit Corporate Services Pvt.Ltd. 18-20, Jafferbhoy Ind. Estate,

1st Floor, Makwana Road,

Marol Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400059. Tel/Direct: (0)22 42270418